Parts L st

XL190-XL130F




No. 1

No. 2

No. 3

No. 4

No. 4.

No. 5

No. 6

vy R

7 v — A& B

( XL— 190 )

( XL—190F)

~— 2. i

;T,*

- 13

_15

19



75/

X&/p0
Nol #4—:Kv o 2p8

O

Sy,




G. BOXBi%

e L A i # | fE|

1-1 | 0331-110-300-0 FYr—Z Lo 354 i

1-2 | 0331-110-310-0 FYr—Z (R)COMP 7”7;-7 1

1-3 | 0331-110-320-0 FAlr— 244 1.C0MP 1

1-4 | 3100-101-002-0 Pl 1

1-5 | 3614-101-005-0 TITIXT 5T 1

1-6 | V720-101-900-6 N2/ 1 | P6

1-7 | V200-260-601-0 F b 1 | M6x10
1-8 | 3100-101-001-0 FY—lr—Z kv 1

1-9 | V201-260-809-0 AYFEN b 3 | M8x90
1-10 | V201-260-811-5 IAYFN 3 | M8x115
1-11 | V201-260-812-0 IAYFI b 2 | H8x120
1-12 | V411-260-008-0 IHFYH R 6 |8

1-13 | V401-160-008-0 S.W 17 |8

1-14 | V304-260-008-0 Ay Fy b 8 |2vaM
1-15 | 0366-101-019-0 I FFO - (M10 X 155) 2

1-16 | V401-160-010-0 S.W 6 |10
1-17 | 3740-111-030-0 Tyyany RXY)) 2

1-18 | ¥720-101-901-0 2 2 | P10
1-19 | V720-102-401-6 0y 1 | Pl6
1-20 | 3100-103-001-04 | v a2y 1

1-21 | 0331-110-011-0 FrrIFy— 1

1-22 | V600-110-620-4 R.B.B 1 | 6204
1-23 | V600-110-620-2 R.B.B 2 | 6202
1-24 | V740-120-350-8 FANY—N 1 | SC20358
1-25 | 0331-110-200-0 A7) 2% Y%7 COMP 1

1-26 | V600-110-620-3 R.B.B 4 | 6203
1-27 | 0331-110-210-0 INY DI 5 w7 COMP 1

1-28 | V744-115-300-7 FA N —I 1 | TC15307
1-29 | 3600~101-004-0 PARTTFvT b 1

1-30 | 3600-101-005-0 Yy FY— 1

1-31 | V705-140-037-0 CAY R XT(T7F) 2|3
1-32 | 3600~101-006-0 75y FFr—(12) 2

1-33 | 3740-111-023-0A | VA U5y FRT Y 2

1-34 | 3740-111-024-0 T FRTN) vy 2

1-35 | 3100-106-001-0 TL—F A5 ), 2

1-36 | 3600-101-007-1 SV IATE 2

1-37 | 3737-111-031-0 ITYAN P~y ) 6 | M8x22




G. BOXMfH

=
I gL
(7’/1-'\') );j g

6’375’_’/2- /e

{I!Lln— _

WHES | & & & il i # 55}
1-38 | 3100-107-001-0 VAT T T — 1
1-39 | 3100-107-002-0 VIADS T T~ LY
1-40 | 2703-101-020-0 VI I5—
1-41 | 3740~111-029-0 Tyyany R
1-42 | 3740-111-049-0 VEENAE Y EIN(H
1-43 | 3740-111-050-0 PLRIITF7—AR)
1-44 | 0450-502-012-0 TI9F LIN—T 5
1-45 | V411-260-012-0 IHFPIR 12
1-46 | V500-163-002-0 TyEy 3%20
1-47 | 3100-108-001-0 Froyyrvay R
1-48 | 3100-108-002-0B | F 1> vy 7%
1-49 | 1301-229-004-04 VIH—RTY
1-50 | V680-200-001-0 RF—NHR—)
1-51 | 0331-110-220~0 Fx 2T 7 — AL00NP
1-52 | 3100-214-200-08 | 7'L—FAss’y
1-53 | V704-140-014-0 CHY AT (S 2) It
1-54 | V201-260-802-0 IHYFN R M8 X 20
1-55 | 0331-110-230-04 RA WY 7 ~(L)CONP
1-56 | V600-110-620~5 R.B.B 6205
T g AL BT [ Ay e
1-58""| 0331-110-240-04 RA I %7 b+ (R)COMP
1-59 | 3560-102-029-1A | Faryzit>
1-60 | 0331-115-011-0 INAT b A3 (43)
1-61 | V201-261-002-5 IHYEN B M10 X 25
1-62 | C331-115-012-0 3 A(30X170)
1-63 | V201-261-202-5 IHYEN B M12 X 25
1-64 | V401-160-012-0 S. W 12
1-65 | V411-260-012-0 IHAFYH R 12
1-66 | V300-260-012-0 Fw M12
1-67 | 0331-120-011-0 A704ry F12X10
1-68 | 3567-401-002-0 E¥Fayu—se s n s
1-69 | 0331-120-012-0 ATWry b R X
1-70 | V200-261-002-5 Wk M10 X 25




SERVICE MEMO







LYY AE . SRR

REES 8 & & 5 (& T 2 () R Bl 5
2-1 0318-410-200-0 | > >/K3.1(190) 1

2-2 0331-420-200-0 LY R—Z(L)COMP 1

2-3 0331-420-210-0 LY R—X (R)COMP 1

2-4 V201-261-002-0 IAYFEN 4 | M10X20
2-5 V401-160-010-0 | S.W 4 |10

2-8 V201-260-804 0 t ol ) A 2 | M8x40

2-7 V411-260-008-0 AP R 138

2-8 V401-160-008-0 | S.W 1118

2-9 V300-260-008-0 Fw b 4 | M8

2-10 0331-510-200-14 | T w ¥ a7 —YCOMNP 1

2-11 V300-260-010-0 Fw 1 | M10

2-12 8935-001-062-0 RY AT 3 1

2-13 8935-013-015-0 A TN T F— 1

2-14 0331-510-012-0 | 7—1) (VAO41) 1

2-15 0331-510-013-0 | ~L b (VZ127°A033) 1

2-16 0331-510-210-0 NIV A Ry INCOMP 2

2-17 V201-260-802-0 el 1 2 | M8x20
2-18 3100-120-210-08 | 7"—Y H/N— % 5—COMP 1

2-19 V201-260-801-6 aHEN R 5 | M8x16
2-20 0331-510-240-0 2wy a I —1N—CONP 1

2-21 0331-511-200-0 F Y a ¥ —L0MP i

2-22 0331-511-011-0 % A % YR.B.B 1 | 6005DDU-C3
2-23 V705-140-047-0 CAH b XT(T7H) 1 |47

2-24 8935-004-026-0 AP TF v ayT—1) 1

2-25 V704-140~015-0 CHH R XTI(P ) 1 115

2-26 0331-511-012-0 A5 —(19X25%12) 1

2-217 8935-005-031-0 #37N—SP 1

2-28 0331-420-011-0 ¥ K(25X186) 2 T




No3 E A7 % B B R 0 /90 (Xtig) )

YoELd 9v

__;‘Zﬁ’%'//('ﬁ”




672 =30 ~el2 =0 3 2T AR
(Ugu-,}f/- o/l ® Bipe-> 22
/
{ SEFTHERIR

RES B 8 B 9\ 5 e
3-1 0331-310-011-1A & v U—N7 o 4
3-2 3100-172-002-08/ | ke a1—5 'f g ﬁ’)) 8
3-3 V201-360-803-0 | 1AL b ' 12 | M8%30 (7T)
3-4 V411-260-008-0 | IAFHA R 16 | 8
3-5 V401-160-008-0 | S.W 14 |8
3-6 V300-460-008-0 | F F 12 | M8 (7T)
3-7 V600-110-600-3 | R.B.B 8 | 6003
3-8 0359-110-018-0 | H5—17x22X7 4
3-9 Y705-140-035-0 CHY R XT(7H) 4 |35
3-10 | V740-120-350-8 | FAI 33— 4 | 8020358
3-11 | V742-120-350-6 | AL —n 4 | VC20356
3-12 | 8935-056-025-0 | Y3 %7 (20) 4
3-13 | V201-360-802-0 | AFAAFIL R 6 | M8x20 (7T)
3-14 | 2703-501-018-0 | Xz AL F vy 6
3-15 | 0331-330-011-1& | 74 RLTI—(200) 2
3-16 | V600-110-600-4 | R.B.B 4 | 6004
3-17 V705-140-042-0 CHH R XT(7H) 4 |42
3-18 | V744-125-420-8 | FA N —) 2 | TC25428
3-19 | 3051-201-009-0 | K73 > —)L(25) 2
3-20 | 0331-340-200-1A | 74 K 1w FLHCOMP ~ m 1
721 | 0331-300-200-10 | 7 £ K5y rracowe AL/ D)
3-22 | 3600-151-003-14 | >3 u ol b (M16) / ) ) 2 "
3-23 | V303-260-016-0 | 1 ¥ | 2 | M16 A7
3-24 | 3731-551-008-0 Hﬂ—z‘*frmz\ ) 2 b,
3-25 | 0318-350-011-04 | 1 —160 60~ 2 '
3-26 | 0331-360-210-0 | L—JLCOMP @ : 2 OPT ko I
3-27 | 0331-360-200-0 | L—JL Y ArC0 1 oPT L
3-28 | 0381-360-011-0 | Ll RUWAZIF ANy 2 OPT B L
3-29 | V201-261-203-5 | AN b 4 | M12x35 0PT
3-30 | VA01-160-012-0 | S.W 4 |12 OPT
3-31 | V201-260-802-0 | cHyHNL b 8 | M8x20 OPT
3-32 | V411-260-008-0 | =HFHME 8 |8 0PT
3-33 | V401-160-008-0 | S.W 8 |8 OPT




Nd 7 L — L B8 {2

XL—190




JL—uBf XL190

RS &8 & & 5| A 2 (Mg B B lw &
4-1 0331-210-200-04 | 7 L— £.COMP 1

4-2 V201-260-804-0 IRk 1 | M8x40

4-3 V300-260-008-0 Fw b 3 | M8

4-4 0318-220-200-0 Y%7 L— 2.CONP 1

4-5 0318-220-011-08 | A aT A 1

4-6 0331-250-200-1A | =47-f COMP 1

4-7 0423-502-002-0 Fay 72D 2

4-8 V271-160-801-5 FarRk 4 | M8X15(23 =)

4-9 V201-260-802-0 MY R 2 | M8x20

4-10 | V201-261-203-5 AR 2 | M12x35

4-11 | V411-260-012-0 IHFHPH R 4 |12

4-12 | V401-160-012-0 | S.W 2 |12

4-13 | V300-260-012-0 Fw b 2 | M12

4-14 0318-250-200-0 =& 14 % (L)CONP 1 OPT
4-15 | V201-260-802-0 BRI b 2 | M8X%20 OPT
4-16 | V401-160-008-0 | S.W 2 |8 OPT
4-17 | V201-261-004-5 R 9 2 | M10x45 OPT
4-18 | V411-260-010-0 SAFH R 2 |10 OPT
4-19 | V401-160-010-0 | S.W 2 |10 OPT
4-20 | ¥300-260-010-0 Fw b 2 | M10 OPT
4-21 0318-250-210-0 25141 % (R)COMP 1 OPT
4-22 0318-250-012-0 H5—(13X17%23) 2 OPT
4-23 | 0331-250-230-0A | —%f t1w 2 L./ \—COMP i

4-24 0660-630-011-0 P79 FFvy S 2

4-25 | 8935-042-034-0 ) 2 )N—H1 4 ~ASP 2

4-26 | 0331-250-300-04 | =4 7w Z7COMP i

4-27 | 8935-004-013-0 25y F Yy —8P i

4-28 | 8935-005-021-0 DI9FT Uy a PR i

4-29 | ¥500-163-002-5 Y 1 | 3x25

4-30 0331-250-013-0 Z kv S—H22 2

4-31 V201-260-803-0 YR b 2 | ¥8X30

4-32 | V411-260-008-0 IAFHHF 2 |8

4-33 0331-250-016-0 Uy b (MB)4T 2

4-34 0331-250-017-0 Z kN ?

4-35 0331-250-018-0 Z by 75— 47 (13) 2

4-36 1394-330-015-0 F 12T LIN—5P 1

4-37 3731-551-014-0 Y7 1




TJL—ABff XL190

Ry & & # 5| & i # |[fEg) R & &
4-38 ¥200-460-604-0 Tk 1 | M6Xx40 (9T)
4-39 3789-151-006-0 RKyaljryy 1
4-40 0660-420-014-0 S b (M6) 1
4-41 0318-260-200~0 g:177 2 (E) LHCOMP 1
4-42 0318-260-210-0 52177 27 (E)RHCOMP 1
4-43 0318-260-220-0 <1772 (E)COMP 1
4-44 0318-250-011-0 77— (12%18%13) 2
4-45 0336-260-200-0 7 —F-COMP 1
4-46 0375-631-011-0 /7 (48X 20) 2
4-47 0336-260-011-0 F9p 7°(17X20) 2

_11 =




SERVICE MEMO

H12_



Ned 7 L — L B %
XL—190F




7L—sBff XL19OF

R (8 & £ 5|5 i (g # Y

4-1 0331-210-200~08 | 7 L— 2.COMP 1

4-2 V201-260-804-0 aHyEN b 1 | M8x40

4-3 ¥300-260-008-0 Fw k 3 | M8

4-4 0318-220-200~0 U7 L— ACOMP 1

4-5 0318-220-011-0A | B avT A 1

4-6 0331-250-300-08 | =47 7y Z7COMP 1

4-7 8935-004-013-0 25y FY H— 5P 1

4-8 8935-005-021-0 II9FF Y a R 1

4-9 V500-163-002-5 oYy 1 | 3x25

4-10 0331-250-013-0 A b N—H22 2

4-11 V201-260-803-0 bR 2 | M8X30

4-12 V411-260-008-0 IHFHHTR 2 |8

4-13 0331-250-016-0 | U | (M8)4T 2

4-14 0331-250-017-0 VO IAwL 2

4-15 0331-250-018-0 Z bW )N—r7 47 (13) 2

4-16 1394-330-015-0 Fx Y LN—5P 1

4-17 3731-551-014-0 Jy7 1

4-18 | V200-460-604-0 Bk 1 | M6x40

4-19 3789-151-006-0 Roayry 1

4-20 0660-420-014-0 S+ - (M6) 1

4-21 0318-270-200-0 =44 COMP 1

4-22 0331-250-230-08 | =4/-f 1 27 L./ N—COMP |

4-23 0660-630-011-0 A b L S 2

4-24 | 8935-042-034-0 U N—F 1 ~1 SP 2

4-25 0423-502-002-0 Frw7(2) 2

4-26 V271-160-801-5 Farik 2 | M8x15 v )
1 4-27 | v201-260-802-0 ol 9 2 | M8x20

4-28 | 3768-362-504-0 A F R T AIN—T 2

4-29 | V201-261-203-5 AR B 2 | M12X35

4-30 | V411-260-012-0 ZAFHH R 4 |12

4-31 | V401-160-012-0 S.W 2 |12

4-32 | V300-260-012-0 Fw k 2 | M12

4-33 0318-250-011-0 715 —(12%18%13) 2

4-34 0427-270-210-0 7 —F (F) COMP 1

4-35 0318-271-200~0 217 27 CONP 1

4-36 0336-260-011-0 F 9 7°(17%X20) 2




XU9f XL 791
Nob ¥R 1EH /% — B3R

A7)




BOE. N—PeA

RS R 8 & 2 AT H |Eg) # s &
51 | 0318-610-200-0 | >3 Lov—conp 1

52 | V580-140-603-2 | 27 L 1 | 6x32
5-3 0410-202~006-0 Fzoo )y 1

5-4 | 8935-004-048-0 | #7\—sp 1

55 | V500-164-003-0 | b, 1 | 4x30
56 | 3536-111-008-0 | X4k XAy 3

57 | 0318-620-200-0A | N> LCONP 1

58 | V200-261-002-5 | oy b 4 | M10x25
5-9 | VA0I-160-010-0 | .y 4 |10

510 | V300-260-010-0 | - 4 | Mo
511 [ 0403-501-011-0 | ANy jgu2ry s 2

512 [ 0318-623-200-0 | 25w Lx—comp 1

513 | VALI-260-012-0 | =sbaura 1 |12

5-14 1305-241-001-04 | FiA gy~ —1> 1

S5 0L | 5y e |

516 | 1317401-004-0 | v 255w F 270 2

17| 08816230120 | A5—(09x14x14) -, 1

518 | 8935-004-032-0 | Frwssxry e 1

519 | VAL0-260-008-0 | w1 depura 1 |8

5-20 | V500-162-501-5 | ryupes, 1 | 2.5x15
52| 0BL601-I | (T L) 1

522 | VALI-260-006-0 | Srpepvra 5 |6

523 | V500-162-001-5 | iy, 3 | 2x15
524 | 0331-623-016-6 | | ¥ [ 2505 Ly 2 X0 5/%
5-25 | 0331-623-017-0 | b3 (6x24) ?

526 | 0331-623-018-14 | T=TN A o5y F) ]2

527 | 3536-142-006-1 | 7f Tk xpygsr 2

528 | 081-6230100- | Xy MLLsv—(5)  xm v N7 {0 11064502000
529 1 0312-623-017-0 | r—7 0 (Zr1y RO 1

5-30 | 0318-630-200-0 | V#,v—comp | 1

5-31 | V200-260-602-0 | st 4 | MEx20
5-32 | V401-160-006-0 | .y 5 |6

533 | 0318-630-2100 | J\w ) v—CoMp 1

534 | V200-260-802-0 | armnn 2 | M8x20
535 | VALI-260-008-0 | =papvra 2 |8

5-36 | V401-160-008-0 | 5.y 2 |8

5-37 | V300-260-008-0 | g . 2 | w8




e, AIN—E8HR

RHEs| &8 & & 5 |8 i % |fEg| B ]
5-38 | 0318-630-220-0 | 7/\—FCOMP il

5-39 | 0318-630-230-0 | 7T FH N—COMP i

5-40 | V111-166-001-6 | S"ZRFNIRY 1 | M6X16

5-41 | 3789-151-006-0 | Ky a7 1

5-42 | V300-260-006-0 | Jv k 1 | M6




SERVICE MEMO







?—7 AR

RUES|H & & 5 | % i & |[E w5
6-1 0318-910-011-1 | Fx¥v—7 1
6-2 0318-910-013-1A | 7w Fv—2 i
6-3 0318-910-012-0 B A e —2(200) 1
6-4 0331-910-023-0 Iy 24T av—7 2
6-5 0318-910-014-0 | v —7 1
6-6 0318-911-011-0 | ¥ 27—7 1
6-7 0318-941-011-0 FY7IIL I ALY 7 1
6-8 0318-990-991-0 | =7 YH4g 1
6-9 0318-990-992-0 | ¥ H—) 1
6-10 [ 0318-990-993-0 vo—)77n i
6-11 | 0318-990-997-0 | YA H IV = 1




ol _E‘W' '?3-__;.-'!-35.5‘:‘:-_*/—;%. . '

SERVICE MEMO




II;-U{
“"lli !i-IT

ﬁ |









